STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

California

Washington

Florida

FARMWORKER

Oregon

JUSTICE

Texas

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$14,132,682,000

$4,844,520,000

$2,899,415,000

$2,527,827,000

$2,312,928,000

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

786,168

82,548

683,754

30,801

713,007

RATE PER 100,000

1,146.8

698.5

1,966.5

59989

1,329.7

PPE

X

X

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

XX X X X X X X

TRANSPORTATION

NI NN N N NANIAN

Mandatory Recommendation

Nothing

CAX LK QAKX

\/ Has Guidance

X

X No Guidance

NI AN AN N N AN AN NN

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

X X X X X X X X X


https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php
https://www.dir.ca.gov/dosh/coronavirus/Health-Care-General-Industry.html
https://www.governor.wa.gov/sites/default/files/COVID19AgriculturalSafetyPlan.pdf
https://osha.oregon.gov/OSHARules/div1/437-001-0749.pdf
https://hhs.texas.gov/services/health/medicaid-chip/managed-care-contract-management/managed-care-incentives-disincentives

STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

Wisconsin

Michigan

New York

I ©

FARMWORKER

Minnesota

JUSTICE

North Carolina

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$2,067,530,000

$1,

923,667,000 $1,652,274,000

$1,534,821,000

$1,466,016,000

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

101,227

128,087

449,900

90,017

193,547

RATE PER 100,000

906.2

867.7

1686.9

923.2

1085.5

PPE

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

TRANSPORTATION

NN AN NN AN NN

Mandatory Recommendation

Nothing

X LSS 8 XKL

\/ Has Guidance

NI AN AN AN N AN AN AN

X No Guidance

X O X A X L X L«

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

NIANIENE NN N NN AN


https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php
https://evers.wi.gov/Documents/COVID19/EMO25-DWDMigrantLaborCamps.pdf
https://content.govdelivery.com/attachments/MIEOG/2020/06/29/file_attachments/1485091/EO%202020-137%20Emerg%20order%20-%20migrant%20worker%20protections%20-%20re-issue.pdf
https://www.governor.ny.gov/sites/governor.ny.gov/files/atoms/files/NonFoodAgriShortGuidelines.pdf
http://www.dli.mn.gov/
https://files.nc.gov/covid/documents/guidance/businesses/interim-covid-guidance-migrant-farm-workers--1-.pdf

STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

Pennsylvania

Idaho

lowa

FARMWORKER

Illinois

JUSTICE

Ohio

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$1,461,472,000

$1,335,322,000

$1,265,850,000

$1,147,739,000

$1,146,973,000

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

154,867

37,491

80,410

276,443

144,309

RATE PER 100,000

845.3

1,036.2

1,337.0

1,355.2

719.2

PPE

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

TRANSPORTATION

SO X (8L AKX

Mandatory Recommendation

Nothing

X X X OO KL«

\/ Has Guidance

NANANANEN I S NN NN

X No Guidance

NAN NN N NN N AN

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

X X X O X LKL


https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php
https://www.agriculture.pa.gov/Documents/Seasonal%20Farm%20Labor%20Camp%20Guidance.pdf
https://rebound.idaho.gov/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/protocols-ag-workers.pdf
https://idph.iowa.gov/Portals/1/userfiles/97/COVID-MSFW%20Guidance%20with%20IDPH.pdf
http://www.dph.illinois.gov/sites/default/files/COVID-19%20Migrant%20Farmworkers.pdf
https://coronavirus.ohio.gov/wps/wcm/connect/gov/b2e00285-a89b-4b75-9322-cf697e6b9087/COVID-19+Checklist+Farm+Workers+05.14.20.pdf?MOD=AJPERES&CONVERT_TO=url&CACHEID=ROOTWORKSPACE.Z18_M1HGGIK0N0JO00QO9DDDDM3000-b2e00285-a89b-4b75-9322-cf697e6b9087-n8p2rGb

STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

Nebraska

Colorado

Arizona

FARMWORKER

Kansas

JUSTICE

Indiana

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$1,112,423,000

$1,039,179,000

$967,565,000

$952,531,000

$914,014,000

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

41,083

64,837

214,021

52,700

111,505

RATE PER 100,000

1,276.0

778.4

2,259.1

862.4

932.1

PPE

X

X

X

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

X X X X X X X X

TRANSPORTATION

X X X X X X <LK

Mandatory Recommendation

Nothing

NI AN NN N NN NI AN

\/ Has Guidance

X

X No Guidance

X X X X X X X X X

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

X OO X QL LA X


https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php
https://drive.google.com/file/d/16nea9zKdd66FGIcvefY4hewB8HVBKVI_/view
https://www.coronavirus.in.gov/files/IN_COVID-19%20worker%203.25.20.pdf

STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

Kentucky

Georgia

Virginia

FARMWORKER

Missouri

JUSTICE

New Jersey

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$775,062,000

$769,931,000

$746,953,000

$714,066,000

$670,661,000

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

61,542

306,155

140,395

114,170

199,762

RATE PER 100,000

606.0

1,596.6

1,010.5

684.4

2,013.4

PPE

X

X

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

TRANSPORTATION

X X X X X X X X X

Mandatory Recommendation

Nothing

NIANIENID SN S AN AN AN

\/ Has Guidance

AN AN N N N N AN AN NN

X No Guidance

X X X X X X X X X

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

NIANAN NN N NN N AN


https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php
https://dph.georgia.gov/document/document/interim-guidance-farmworkers-and-their-employers/download
https://nj.gov/health/cd/documents/topics/NCOV/COVID_MigrantFarmWorkerGuidance_5.20.2020.pdf

STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

Arkansas

North Dakota

New Mexico

FARMWORKER

Mississippi

I ©

Oklahoma

JUSTICE

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$637,667,000

$521,001,000

$496,245,000

$494,394,000

$479,826,000

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

75,723

17,958 27,579

93,364

76,807

RATE PER 100,000

1,281.5

787.6 908.7

1,751.3

851.7

PPE

X

X

X

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

TRANSPORTATION

Mandatory

AR AN NG N N RN

Recommendation

Nothing

X X X X X L
A X X O O LK«

\/ Has Guidance X No Guidance

X X X X X X X X X

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

X X X X X X X X X


https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php
https://www.agriculture.arkansas.gov/wp-content/uploads/2020/05/MigrantFarmWorkerCovidGuideFinal.pdf
https://www.nd.gov/ndda/sites/default/files/COVID-19%20Farms%20and%20Deliveries%20Guidance.pdf
https://indd.adobe.com/view/3f732e94-0164-424d-9ac6-a0ace27e70c8

STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

Louisiana

South Dakota Connecticut

FARMWORKER

Hawaii

JUSTICE

Montana

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$471,768,000

$459,221,000 $454,230,000

$449,765,000

$442,579,000

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

161,219

18,696 55,527

11,403

10,299

RATE PER 100,000

2,308.5

951.6 1,365.3

110.9

318.3

PPE

X

X

X

X

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

X X X X X X X X

TRANSPORTATION

X X X X X X X X X

Mandatory Recommendation

Nothing

X X O X QO LA X

X

\/ Has Guidance X No Guidance

X X X X X X X X X

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

X X X X X X X X X


https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php
http://www.ctdol.state.ct.us/CRVFHP%20Interim%20Guidance%20for%20Farms.pdf

STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

Tennessee

Maryland

Alabama

FARMWORKER

Utah

JUSTICE

Massachusetts

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$437,842,000

$423,076,000

$386,086,000

$362,849,000

$356,450,000

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

183,514

120,156

144,962

63,772

127,540

RATE PER 100,000

1,387.5

1,404.6

1,622.3

1,218.0

1,675.4

PPE

X

X

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

X X X X X X X X

TRANSPORTATION

NIEND AN NN AN AN NERN

Mandatory Recommendation

Nothing

NN NN NN NIRN

\/ Has Guidance

X

X No Guidance

X X X X X X X X X

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

NIANAN NN N NN N AN


https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php

STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

South Carolina

Maine

Wyoming

FARMWORKER

Vermont

JUSTICE

Nevada

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$352,052,000

$327,161,000

$278,904,000

$194,796,000

$164,838,000

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

137,708

5,077

4,872

1,715

75,804

RATE PER 100,000

1,597.1

286.3

428.4

223.5

1,419.3

PPE

X

X

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

X X X X X X X X

TRANSPORTATION

X X X X X X X X X

Mandatory Recommendation

Nothing

SO X L K X

\/ Has Guidance

X

X No Guidance

X O X X L

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

X X X X X X X <


https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php
https://www.maine.gov/dacf/covid19/docs/dol-guidance-agricultural-employers-healthy-farming-season.pdf

STATE FARMWORKER PROTECTIONS

Requirements as of 09/21/2020

STATE

New Hampshire

Delaware

West Virginia

FARMWORKER

Rhode Island

JUSTICE

Alaska

S

MONEY SPENT ON
FARM LABOR (2017)

$119,863,000

$80,876,000

$77,619,000

$38,393,000

$0

COVID-19 CASES AS
OF 9/20/20

7,947

19,566

14,062

23,620

6,822

RATE PER 100,000

474.5

1,489.5

330.0

1,723.6

342.3

PPE

X

X

X

PHYSICAL DISTANCING

WORKPLACE
DISINFECTION

HAND-WASHING
STATIONS

EDUCATIONAL
MATERIALS AND
TRAINING

ISOLATION
REQUIREMENTS

TESTING

TOILET FACILITY

HOUSING

X X X X X X X X

X X X X X X X X

TRANSPORTATION

X X X X X X X X (X

Mandatory Recommendation

Nothing

X

\/ Has Guidance

X

X No Guidance

X X X X { (8 X L«

Source: EWG, from the Centers for Disease Control and Prevention, USDA’s 2017 Census of Agriculture and state government websites.

X X X X X X X X X
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https://www.nass.usda.gov/Publications/AgCensus/2017/index.php

